
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4517
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2014
PLASTIC FREE AIRPORTS
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain airports including Andhra Pradesh in the country have completely stopped the use of plastic with a view to making them green airports;

(b) if so, the names of such airports, State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken or being taken by the Government to make all the airports in the country plastic free?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri Siddeshwara)

(a), (b) & (c) : No, Madam. There is no such proposal at present;
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